

Rockland County Board of Plumbing, Heating, Air-Conditioning, Refrigeration and Sheet Metal Examiners Board

50 Sanatorium Road, Building A, 8th Floor. Pomona, New York 10970 Phone: (845) 364-3901 Fax: (845) 364-3902 Email: <u>CPLCAL@co.rockland.ny.us</u>

Honorable Legislature Toney Earl Chairperson Alfred Rossi Plumbing Examiner

NOTICE OF MEETING - October 8, 2024

There will be a monthly meeting of the Rockland County Plumbing, Heating, Air-Conditioning, Refrigeration and Sheet Metal Examiners on Tuesday, October 8, 2024, at 5:30 PM.

The meeting will be held in the Legislative Committee Room, Allison-Paris County Office Building 11 New Hempstead Road, New City, New York 10956

The County of Rockland is committed to full compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. To that end, the County is committed to creating an accessible environment for all and to delivering services in an accessible manner to the greatest extent possible. As noted, a meeting is scheduled as indicated. To request accommodations that you may require, please notify us at least in advance so that we may make every effort to meet your needs. Please call (845) 364-3901

Thank you for your attention to the above

NOTICE OF HEARING

As per Chapter 319 of the Laws of Rockland County, Section 319-11(A), the Rockland County Board of Plumbing, Heating and Cooling Examiners will hold a public hearing at 5:30 PM on Tuesday, October 8, 2024, in the Legislative Committee Room in the Allison-Paris County Office Building, 11 New Hempstead Road, New City, New York, to consider the possible revocation or suspension of the Plumbing and Heating License issued to Paul Deslandes and Aquarius Plumbing & Heating, Inc., License # P-1047, 16 Garden Place, Spring Valley, New York. This public hearing is to be held in accordance with Rockland County Law, Chapter 319-11A, which provides that a license required, issued, shelved, or utilized under this chapter may be refused, suspended or revoked by the board for any one (1) or more of the following causes: 319-11(A)6, 319-9A, and Rockland County Law, Chapter 319-17(G), which provides that the board may suspend, revoke, or refuse to issue, refuse to renew or reactivate, or refuse to permit the utilization of or shelving of a license by any person who has failed to pay any fine or civil penalty imposed pursuant to this chapter.

By order of the

Rockland County Board of Plumbing, Heating and Cooling Examiners 09/10/24

Hon. Legislator Toney Earl Chairperson